



**Brussels, 12 September 2014**

**12900/14**

---

**Interinstitutional File:  
2005/0228 (COD)**

---

**JUR 602  
AVIATION 175  
CODEC 1770**

**LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF**

---

Subject: Regulation (EC) No 216/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 February 2008 on common rules in the field of civil aviation and establishing a European Aviation Safety Agency, and repealing Council Directive 91/670/EEC, Regulation (EC) No 1592/2002 and Directive 2004/36/EC  
(OJ L 79, 19.3.2008, p. 1)

---

LANGUAGE concerned: **ES**

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975.

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.)

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version)

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency and of the European Parliament (in case of acts adopted under the ordinary legislative procedure): 8 days

**Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency:**

**Ms. Ornella Porchia and Ms. Rosalba Striani:**

**e-mail: [giur@rpue.esteri.it](mailto:giur@rpue.esteri.it)**

**CORRECCIÓN DE ERRORES**

del Reglamento (CE) n° 216/2008 del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, de 20 de febrero de 2008, sobre normas comunes en el ámbito de la aviación civil y por el que se crea una Agencia Europea de Seguridad Aérea, y se deroga la Directiva 91/670/CEE del Consejo, el Reglamento (CE) n° 1592/2002 y la Directiva 2004/36/CE

(DO L 79 de 19.3.2008, p. 1)

Página 33, anexo II, letra i)

Donde dice:

«i) las aeronaves no pilotadas con una masa operativa no superior a 150 kg;»,

debe decir:

«i) las aeronaves no tripuladas con una masa operativa no superior a 150 kg;».

---